
Ordinance appropriating $250,000 from the unreserved fund balance in 
Development Services Fund No. 4670 for implementation of the Infor 
Community Development Regulation module; amending the FY 2015-2016 
Operating Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 030620 to increase expenditures 
by $250,000; and authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute change 
orders for additional consulting services related to the Infor Community 
Development Regulation project. 
 

 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS: 
 
Section 1.  Funds in the amount of $250,000 are appropriated from the unreserved fund balance 
in the Development Services Fund No. 4670 for implementation of the Infor Community 
Development Regulation (CDR) module. 
 
Section 2.  The FY 2015-2016 Operating Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 030620 is amended 
by increasing expenditures by $250,000. 
 
Section 3.  The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute change orders for additional 
and necessary project implementation and consulting services with Bentley Systems, Inc. 
($100,000) and Infor ($150,000) for software configuration, testing, validation, and data conversion 
work related to the Infor CDR project. 
 
The foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second reading on this the 
_______ day of __________________, 2016, by the following vote: 
 
Nelda Martinez  ____________ Brian Rosas  ____________ 

Rudy Garza   ____________ Lucy Rubio  ____________ 

Michael Hunter  ____________ Mark Scott  ____________ 

Chad Magill    ____________ Carolyn Vaughn ____________ 

Colleen McIntyre  ____________  

 
The foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this the  
_______ day of __________________, 2016, by the following vote: 
 
 
Nelda Martinez  ____________ Brian Rosas  ____________ 

Rudy Garza   ____________ Lucy Rubio  ____________ 

Michael Hunter  ____________ Mark Scott  ____________ 

Chad Magill    ____________ Carolyn Vaughn ____________ 

Colleen McIntyre  ____________  

 
PASSED AND APPROVED this the                day of                                               , 2016 
 
ATTEST:      CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 
 
             
Rebecca Huerta     Nelda Martinez 
City Secretary      Mayor 


